395007 and Shrt Rakeshkumar Patel, Dlrector of M/s. Thavki Sarees Pvt. Ltd.,
having his residential address at 50, Purvi Soceity, Street No. Puwi Society, Hira Baug,
Surat-395006 have rntentionally ta-ken the undue benefits of EPCG Scheme and evaded
payment of Customs Duty of Rs. f ,75,02,738/- (Rupees One Crore, Seventy Five
Lakh, Two Thousand, Seven Hundred and Thirty Eight only) in respect of the above
Computerized Embroidery Machines by not fulfilling the Export Obligatrons as

en\,1saged in Notification No.i6/201S-Cus dated O1.04.2015. Thus they have knowingly
committed acts which rendered the said goods in question liable fc,r confiscation under